No.

EN/01/87

EN/02/87

EN/03/87
EN/04/87
EN/05/87

EN/06/87

EN/07/87
EN/08/87
EN/09/87

EN/10/87

EN/11/87

LB/EN/12/87

Address of the land to which the notice
relates

Homecrest House, Ramshill Road,
Scarborough

Land at Bartindale Road, Hunmanby

86 High Street, Snainton
34 Norwood Street, Scarborough
38 Foreshore Road, Scarborough

Land at Eastborough, Scarborough

28 Princess Street, Scarborough
28 Norwood Street, Scarborough
88 North Marine Road, Scarborough
3 Main Street, Irton

Unit 6, Former Debenhams Warehouse,
Wooler Street, Scarborough

35 Church Street, Whitby

REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

SBC

SBC

NYCC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

Date of Issueof the Notice

18.03.87

16.03.87

14.04.87

21.05.87

26.08.87

04.08.87

24.07.87

18.08.87

18.08.87

19.08.87

14.08.87

30.01.87

Date of Serviceof Copies of the

Notice

18.03.87

16.03.87

14.04.87

21.05.87

26.08.87

04.08.87

24.07.87

18.08.87

18.08.87

19.08.87

14.08.87

30.01.87

Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the
Notice

The demolition of the garage and the removal from the site of the
material arising as a result of the demolition

Permanent cessation of the deposit of any waste materials on the land.
OS Field 8900, the removal of all waste materials and restoration of the
land at natural ground levels to pasture. OS Field 9173, the land shall be
re-graded so that no part exceeds a gradient of 45° (1 in 1); all solid
materials lying within 300mm. of the re-graded surface and which will
not pass through a wire grid of 100mm. mesh size should be removed
from the land; the spreading of topsoil, free from obstruction, over the
re-graded land so that all of the land is covered by a minimum thickness
of 150mm. of topsoil; the cultivation of the re-graded and topsoiled land
to form a suitable seed bed and restoration of the land to a condition fit
for pasture. The planting of hawthorn transplants in staggered, double
row along the length of field boundary

The discontinuance of the use of the land as a workshop

To cease using the premises as three dwellinghouses

Cessation of use of the land as a site for stalls. Removal of the stalls from
land. Refraining from causing or permitting the stalls or any other stalls
to be sited or re-sited on the land

Cessation of use as Flatlets

Cessation of use of the premises as more than one dwelling house

Cessation of use of the premises as more than one dwelling house

Cessation of the premises as a site for the repair of vehicles and storage
of vehicles for sale on a commercial basis

Cessation of the unauthorised use

The pivoted windows be removed and replaced by windows identical with
those previously installed

Period in which required steps

to be taken

2 Months

1 Day

2 Months

3 Months

14 Days

2 Months
3 Months
3 Months

1 Month

3 Months

2 Months

Date Notice takes effect

27.04.87

20.04.87

19.05.87

08.07.87

07.10.87

15.09.87

04.09.87

29.09.87

29.09.87

30.09.87

25.09.87

13.03.87

Appeal and the Date of the Final

Postponements by reason of an
Determination

Appeal
Allowed
16.06.88

Date of Service of Stop Notice -

Statement or summary of the

activity prohibited by Stop Notice

Date of withdrawal

of Stop Notice

1987

satisfied required steps

Date which Authority
have been taken

Withdrawn 26.01.89



LB/EN/13/87

EN/14/87

EN/15/87

EN/16/87

EN/17/87

EN/18/87

EN/19/87

EN/20/87

EN/21/87

Flat 7, Park Lodge, Vernon Road,
Scarborough

Mayfair Hotel, 42 Esplanade, Scarborough

Muston Grange Caravan Park, Filey

Flat 3, 48 Esplanade, Scarborough

Esk Leisure Centre, The Carrs, Ruswarp

Land Between The Carrs and The River Esk
at Ruswarp

Grid Reference NZ873082 South of The
Carrs, Sleights

20 Park Terrace, Whitby

Waterloo Indoor Market, Waterloo Place,
Whitby

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

19.11.87

17.11.87

27.11.87

02.12.87

10.07.87

13.07.87

07.08.87

13.08.87

17.08.87

19.11.87

17.11.87

27.11.87

02.12.87

10.07.87

13.07.87

07.08.87

13.08.87

17.08.87

The said aluminum white coated window be removed and replaced by a
timber sliding sash window of similar design and appearance to the
original window

Removal of the UPVC units and substitution by timber sliding sash
windows of the same traditional design as the original windows which
were replaced by the UPVC units

The carrying out of the works referred to in said conditions Nos 4 & 5 in
accordance with the requirement of the said conditions Nos 6 & 7 and
the entering into of the Agreement referred to in the said condition No 8
in respect of the said works to be undertaken within the highway

Removal of the replacement windows and substitution by timber sliding
sash windows of the same traditional design as the original windows
which were replaced

Cessation of use as a caravan site and parking area for commercial
vehicles

Cessation of use as a caravan site

Demolition or removal of the said building. Complete removal from the
site of all materials

Cessation of use as a Bakery for producing goods to be sold other than
on the premises

Compliance with the said condition by refraining from causing or
permitting the Market Hall and Cafeteria to be open to the public
otherwise than during the periods and on the days stated in the said
condition and in particular on Sundays and Bank Holidays

5 Months

5 Months

4 Months

5 Months

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

2 Months

14 Days

31.12.87

29.12.87

08.01.88

13.01.88

21.08.87

24.08.87

18.09.87

24.09.87

28.09.87

Withdrawn 21.03.88

Withdrawn 03.04.17

27.01.88



