No.	Address of the land to which the notice relates	SBC	Date of Issueof the Notice	Date of Serviceof Copies of the Notice	Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the Notice	Period in which required steps to be taken	Date Notice takes effect	Postponements by reason of an Appeal and the Date of the Final Determination	Date of Service of Stop Notice - Statement or summary of the activity prohibited by Stop Notice Date of withdrawal of Stop Notice	Date which Authority satisfied required steps have been taken
EN/01/87	Homecrest House, Ramshill Road, Scarborough	SBC	18.03.87	18.03.87	The demolition of the garage and the removal from the site of the material arising as a result of the demolition	2 Months	27.04.87			
EN/02/87	Land at Bartindale Road, Hunmanby	NYCC	16.03.87	16.03.87	Permanent cessation of the deposit of any waste materials on the land. OS Field 8900, the removal of all waste materials and restoration of the land at natural ground levels to pasture. OS Field 9173, the land shall be re-graded so that no part exceeds a gradient of 45° (1 in 1); all solid materials lying within 300mm. of the re-graded surface and which will not pass through a wire grid of 100mm. mesh size should be removed from the land; the spreading of topsoil, free from obstruction, over the re-graded land so that all of the land is covered by a minimum thickness of 150mm. of topsoil; the cultivation of the re-graded and topsoiled land to form a suitable seed bed and restoration of the land to a condition fit for pasture. The planting of hawthorn transplants in staggered, double row along the length of field boundary	1 Day	20.04.87			
EN/03/87	86 High Street, Snainton	SBC	14.04.87	14.04.87	The discontinuance of the use of the land as a workshop	2 Months	19.05.87			
EN/04/87	34 Norwood Street, Scarborough	SBC	21.05.87	21.05.87	To cease using the premises as three dwellinghouses	3 Months	08.07.87			
EN/05/87	38 Foreshore Road, Scarborough	SBC	26.08.87	26.08.87			07.10.87			Withdrawn 26.01.89
EN/06/87	Land at Eastborough, Scarborough	SBC	04.08.87	04.08.87	Cessation of use of the land as a site for stalls. Removal of the stalls from land. Refraining from causing or permitting the stalls or any other stalls to be sited or re-sited on the land	14 Days	15.09.87			
EN/07/87	28 Princess Street, Scarborough	SBC	24.07.87	24.07.87	Cessation of use as Flatlets	2 Months	04.09.87			
EN/08/87	28 Norwood Street, Scarborough	SBC	18.08.87	18.08.87	Cessation of use of the premises as more than one dwelling house	3 Months	29.09.87			
EN/09/87	88 North Marine Road, Scarborough	SBC	18.08.87	18.08.87	Cessation of use of the premises as more than one dwelling house	3 Months	29.09.87			
EN/10/87	3 Main Street, Irton	SBC	19.08.87	19.08.87	Cessation of the premises as a site for the repair of vehicles and storage of vehicles for sale on a commercial basis	1 Month	30.09.87			
EN/11/87	Unit 6, Former Debenhams Warehouse, Wooler Street, Scarborough	SBC	14.08.87	14.08.87	Cessation of the unauthorised use	3 Months	25.09.87	Appeal Allowed 16.06.88		
LB/EN/12/87	35 Church Street, Whitby	SBC	30.01.87	30.01.87	The pivoted windows be removed and replaced by windows identical with those previously installed	2 Months	13.03.87			

LB/EN/13/87	Flat 7, Park Lodge, Vernon Road, Scarborough	SBC	19.11.87	19.11.87	The said aluminum white coated window be removed and replaced by a timber sliding sash window of similar design and appearance to the original window	5 Months	31.12.87	
EN/14/87	Mayfair Hotel, 42 Esplanade, Scarborough	SBC	17.11.87	17.11.87	Removal of the UPVC units and substitution by timber sliding sash windows of the same traditional design as the original windows which were replaced by the UPVC units	5 Months	29.12.87	
EN/15/87	Muston Grange Caravan Park, Filey	SBC	27.11.87	27.11.87	The carrying out of the works referred to in said conditions Nos 4 & 5 in accordance with the requirement of the said conditions Nos 6 & 7 and the entering into of the Agreement referred to in the said condition No 8 in respect of the said works to be undertaken within the highway	4 Months	08.01.88	
EN/16/87	Flat 3, 48 Esplanade, Scarborough	SBC	02.12.87	02.12.87	Removal of the replacement windows and substitution by timber sliding sash windows of the same traditional design as the original windows which were replaced	5 Months	13.01.88	Withdrawn 21.03.88
EN/17/87	Esk Leisure Centre, The Carrs, Ruswarp	SBC	10.07.87	10.07.87	Cessation of use as a caravan site and parking area for commercial vehicles	1 Month	21.08.87	Withdrawn 03.04.17
EN/18/87	Land Between The Carrs and The River Esk at Ruswarp	SBC	13.07.87	13.07.87	Cessation of use as a caravan site	1 Month	24.08.87	
EN/19/87	Grid Reference NZ873082 South of The Carrs, Sleights	SBC	07.08.87	07.08.87	Demolition or removal of the said building. Complete removal from the site of all materials	1 Month	18.09.87	
EN/20/87	20 Park Terrace, Whitby	SBC	13.08.87	13.08.87	Cessation of use as a Bakery for producing goods to be sold other than on the premises	2 Months	24.09.87	27.01.88
EN/21/87	Waterloo Indoor Market, Waterloo Place, Whitby	SBC	17.08.87	17.08.87	Compliance with the said condition by refraining from causing or permitting the Market Hall and Cafeteria to be open to the public otherwise than during the periods and on the days stated in the said condition and in particular on Sundays and Bank Holidays	14 Days	28.09.87	